
Fairfield Golf Club - 2022 Fixture List 

DAY DATE EVENT  ( Medal  unless  stated ) Presentation

Saturday 19-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition See Professional

Sunday 20-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition See Professional

Wednesday 23-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition See Professional

Saturday 26-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition See Professional

Sunday 27-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition See Professional

Wednesday 30-Mar-22 Pro's  Informal Competition see Professional

Saturday 02-Apr-22 CAPTAIN'S  DRIVE-IN  BBS  28th April

Sunday 03-Apr-22 CLUB  PRIZE   AM AM 28-Apr-22

Wednesday 06-Apr-22 Club Prize Single Stableford.  28-Apr-22

Saturday 09-Apr-22 Lady Presidents Prize to Gents 28-Apr-22

Sunday 10-Apr-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 28-Apr-22

Wednesday 13-Apr-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 28-Apr-22

Saturday 16-Apr-22 Lady Captain's Prize to Gents 28-Apr-22

Sunday 17-Apr-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 28-Apr-22

Wednesday 21-Apr-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 28-Apr-22

Saturday 23-Apr-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 1 OF 20 ) 28-Apr-22

Sunday 24-Apr-22 *******Texas Scramble******* 26-May-22

Wednesday 27-Apr-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 26-May-22

Saturday 30-Apr-22 JUBILEE  CUP (1)  &  GB  QUAL  ( 2 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Sunday 01-May-22 JUBILEE  CUP (2)  &  GB  QUAL  ( 3 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Wednesday 04-May-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 26-May-22

Saturday 07-May-22 HURST  SMITH  TROPHY  &   GB  QUAL  ( 4 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Sunday 08-May-22 AM / AM 4 Player Team 26-May-22

Sunday PM 08-May-22 Sailing Section Better Ball Competition. On the day 

Wednesday 11-May-22 SENIOR COMP OVER 60s & 70s + CLUB PRIZE 26-May-22

Saturday 14-May-22 SENIORS COMP OVER 50s &    GB QUAL ( 5 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Sunday 15-May-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 26-May-22

Wednesday 18-May-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 6 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Saturday 21-May-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 7 OF 20 ) 26-May-22

Sunday 22-May-22 SAM  GIBB TROPHY. BBS  26-May-22

Wednesday 25-May-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 23-Jun-22

Saturday 28-May-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 23-Jun-22

Sunday 29-May-22 *******Texas Scramble******* 23-Jun-22

Wednesday 01-Jun-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 23-Jun-22

Saturday 04-Jun-22 ******** CLUB PRIZE Medal  ******** 23-Jun-22

Sunday 05-Jun-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 23-Jun-22

Wednesday 08-Jun-22 PAST  MAJOR  WINNERS  COMP & CLUB  PRIZE 23-Jun-22

Saturday 11-Jun-22 CENTENARY SALVER (1) (stab)     GB QUAL ( 8 OF 20 ) 23-Jun-22

Sunday 12-Jun-22 CENTENARY SALVER (2) (stab)  GB QUAL ( 8 OF 20 ) 23-Jun-22

Wednesday 15-Jun-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 23-Jun-22

Saturday 18-Jun-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 9 OF 20 ) 23-Jun-22

Sunday 19-Jun-22 Am / Am 4 Player Team 23-Jun-22

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 10 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Saturday 25-Jun-22 JUBILEE  PUTTER ( BOGEY )  GB  QUAL  ( 11 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Sunday 26-Jun-22 CENTENARY INTER CLUB SALVER @ WITHINGTON On the day 

Sunday 26-Jun-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 28-Jul-22

Wednesday 29-Jun-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 28-Jul-22
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Saturday 02-Jul-22 SCRATCH GOLD MEDAL 28-Jul-22

Sunday 03-Jul-22 Am / Am 4 Player Team 28-Jul-22

Wednesday 06-Jul-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 28-Jul-22

Saturday 09-Jul-22 CAPTAINS  WEEKEND.   ( 12 of 20 )

Sunday 10-Jul-22 CAPTAINS  WEEKEND.   ( 12 of 20 ) on the night

Wednesday 13-Jul-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 28-Jul-22

Saturday 16-Jul-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 13 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Sunday 17-Jul-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 28-Jul-22

Wednesday 20-Jul-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 14 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Saturday 23-Jul-22 MARCHINGTON  CUP  (1)  &   GB  QUAL ( 15 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Sunday 24-Jul-22 MARCHINGTON  CUP  (2)  &   GB  QUAL ( 15 OF 20 ) 28-Jul-22

Wednesday 27-Jul-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 01-Sep-22

Saturday 30-Jul-22 ******** CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford  ******** 01-Sep-22

Sunday 31-Jul-22 *******Texas Scramble******* 01-Sep-22

Wednesday 03-Aug-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Friday 05-Aug-22 CAPTAIN'S PICNIC @ DAVENPORT on the day

Saturday 06-Aug-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Sunday 07-Aug-22 MIXED OPEN on the night

Wednesday 10-Aug-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 01-Sep-22

Saturday 13-Aug-22 MONTHLY MEDAL & GB  QUAL  ( 16 OF 20 ) 01-Sep-22

Sunday 14-Aug-22 FAIRFIELD TROPHY GENTS OPEN on the night

Wednesday 17-Aug-22 CLUB PRIZE  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Saturday 20-Aug-22 ******** CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford  ******** 01-Sep-22

Sunday 21-Aug-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 01-Sep-22

Wednesday 24-Aug-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Saturday 27-Aug-22 AUTUMN  CUP  ROUND  1   ( 17 of 20 ) 01-Sep-22

Sunday 28-Aug-22 CLUB PRIZE  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Wednesday 31-Aug-22 CLUB PRIZE Single  Stableford 01-Sep-22

Saturday 03-Sep-22 AUTUMN  CUP  ROUND  2   ( 18 of 20 ) 20-Oct-22

Sunday 04-Sep-22 LADIES OPEN

Wednesday 07-Sep-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 20-Oct-22

Saturday 10-Sep-22 AUTUMN  CUP  ROUND  3   (19 of 20 ) 20-Oct-22

Sunday 11-Sep-22 *******Texas Scramble******* 20-Oct-22

Wednesday 14-Sep-22 CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford 20-Oct-22

Friday 16-Sep-22 CRONSHAW CUP (TBC)

Saturday 17-Sep-22 AUTUMN  CUP  FINAL ROUND   ( 20 of 20 ) 20-Oct-22

Sunday 18-Sep-22 President's  Finals  Day - Single Stableford on the night

Saturday 24-Sep-22                      ****** Texas Scramble  *******     20-Oct-22

Sunday 25-Sep-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Better Ball Stableford 20-Oct-22

Sunday 25-Sep-22 Pros' Comp

Saturday 01-Oct-22 Yuletide  Single Medal 20-Oct-22

Sunday 02-Oct-22 CLUB  PRIZE  Stableford 20-Oct-22

Saturday 08-Oct-22 ******** CLUB PRIZE Single Stableford  ******** 20-Oct-22

Sunday 09-Oct-22 Pro's Better Ball Stableford 20-Oct-22

Saturday 15-Oct-22 Pro's Better Ball Stableford 20-Oct-22

Sunday 16-Oct-22 Pro's Better Ball Stableford 20-Oct-22

Major Presentation Night 27th December

July 2021 - subject to change


